Fast Fixin® Breaded Chicken Breast Patties (E,]

AdvancePierre

Foods

Item #: Pieces Per Case: Piece Size (0z.): Case Weight (Ib.):
9166 48 3.00 9.00

Data Generated: 3/17/2017
Nutrition Facts:

Data Valid As Of: 2/8/2017 Serving Size: 3.00 OZ (84 g)
Servings Per Container: 48

Description: Fully cooked breaded chicken breast patties, packed 6 per tray and overwrapped with an ovenable moisture-lock Calories / Calories from Fat: 2407130
bag for handling and heating. Ideal for hot holding in the Fast Fixin’ sandwich bar or other self-serve customizable sandwich % Daily Value **
applications. Total Fat 14 g 22%

Saturated Fat 3 g 15%
Technical Label Name: FULLY COOKED OATBRAN BREADED FILLET SHAPED CHICKEN BREAST PATTIES WITH RIB MEAT TransFat Og

Cholesterol 40 mg 13%
Brand: Fast Fixin Sandwich Bar Sodium 400 mg 17%

Total Carbohydrate 12 g 4%
Packaging Type: BULK-TRAY Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Sugars Og
Master Case GTIN: 00071421091663 .

Protein 14 g

Vitamin A 0%
Master Case Gross Weight: 11.55500 L

Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 2%
Master Case Length: 14.06200

Iron 4%
Master Case Width: 13.31200 ** Percent Daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie

diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Master Case Height: 8.50000
Master Case Cube: 0.92080
Cases/Layer: 9

Cases/Pallet: 36

Layers/Pallet: 4

Frozen Shelf Life (days): 360
Refrigerated Shelf Life (days): 14

Preparation Method:
Conventional Oven: Conventional oven: 350 degrees f for 25 minutes.

Convection Oven: Convection oven: 350 degrees f for 18 minutes.

Microwave: Microwave: proteins should be heated (microwave) from refrigerated temperature. Encased in shipping sleeve; 1000 watt microwave will heat proteins in approximately 3.0
minutes on high. Allow to rest 2 minutes in sleeve.

Ingredient Statement: INGREDIENTS: Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Water, Sodium Phosphates, Salt, Spice. Breaded And Battered With: Wheat Flour, Water, Oat Bran, Enriched Bleached

Wheat Flour (Enriched With Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Modified Food Starch, Salt, Yeast, Sugar, Spices, Leavening (Sodium Aluminum
Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Wheat Gluten, Guar Gum. Set In Vegetable Oil. CONTAINS: WHEAT

Master-Case-Labels: 9166
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Nutritional Data:

Name

Calcium

Calories
Calories from Fat
Cholesterol
Dietary Fiber

Iron

Protein
Saturated Fat
Serving Size
Sodium

Sugars

Total Carbohydrate
Total Fat

Trans Fat
Vitamin A

Vitamin C

mg
kcal
kcal
mg
g

mg

mg
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mg

10.0
235.2
128.3

38.4

0.7
0.8
13.6
3.2

84.0

403.7
0.3
12.1
14.2
0.1
46.3
0.5

UoM Per Serving Per 100g

12.0
280.0
152.7

45.8

0.9
1.0
16.2
3.8
100.0
480.6
0.4
14.5
16.9
0.1
55.1
0.6



Fast Fixin® Boneless BBQ Pork Rib Patties CE,]

AdvancePierre

Foods

Item #: Pieces Per Case: Piece Size (0z.): Case Weight (Ib.):
9167 48 3.10 9.30

Data Generated: 3/17/2017
Nutrition Facts:

Data Valid As Of: 2/8/2017 Serving Size: 3.10 OZ (87 g)
Servings Per Container: 48

Description: Fully cooked flame BBQ pork rib patties, packed 6 per tray and overwrapped with an ovenable moisture-lock bag for Calories / Calories from Fat: 2907200
easy handling and heating. Ideal for hot holding in the Fast Fixin’ sandwich bar or other self-serve customizable sandwich % Daily Value **
applications. Total Fat 22 g 34%

Saturated Fat 8 g 40%
Technical Label Name: Boneless BBQ Pork Rib Patties Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 45 mg 15%
Brand: Fast Fixin Sandwich Bar Sodium 590 mg 25%

Total Carbohydrate 10 g 3%
Packaging Type: BULK-TRAY Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Sugars 3g
Master Case GTIN: 00071421091670 .

Protein 11g

Vitamin A 8%
Master Case Gross Weight: 11.85500 L

Vitamin C 4%

Calcium 6%
Master Case Length: 14.06200

Iron 6%
Master Case Width: 13.31200 ** Percent Daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie

diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Master Case Height: 8.50000
Master Case Cube: 0.92080
Cases/Layer: 9

Cases/Pallet: 36

Layers/Pallet: 4

Frozen Shelf Life (days): 360
Refrigerated Shelf Life (days): 14

Preparation Method:
Microwave: From a refrigerated state: heat product encased in shippingsleeve on high for approximately 3 minutes. Allow to rest 2minutes in sleeve before removing.

Ingredient Statement: INGREDIENTS: Pork, Barbecue Sauce (Tomato Paste, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Molasses, Salt, Mustard Bran, Natural Hickory
Smoke Flavor, Spices, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Sodium Benzoate, Caramel Color, Sugar, And Natural Flavor), Water, Seasoning (Tomato Powder (Dehydrated Tomato), Dextrose,
Brown Sugar, Artificial Vinegar (Malic Acid, Sodium Acetates, Lactose, Fumaric Acid, Artificial Flavorings), Powdered Worcestershire Sauce (Corn Syrup Solids, Salt, Garlic Powder, Sugar,
Spices, Soy Sauce Solids (Wheat, Soybeans, Salt, Maltodextrin, Caramel Color), Tamarind, Natural Flavor), Spices, Spice Extractive, Onion Powder, Natural Smoke Flavor, Garlic Powder),
Textured Vegetable Protein Product (Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate,
Thiamine Mononitrate, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Riboflavin, Cyanocobalamin), Salt, Sodium Phosphates. CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT, SOY

Master-Case-Labels: 9167
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Nutritional Data:

Name

Calcium

Calories
Calories from Fat
Cholesterol
Dietary Fiber

Iron

Protein
Saturated Fat
Serving Size
Sodium

Sugars

Total Carbohydrate
Total Fat

Trans Fat
Vitamin A

Vitamin C

mg
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g
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mg

52.7
286.3
201.7

45.8

11
1.2
10.9
7.8

86.8

588.8
2.8
9.5

22.4

0.1

403.5

2.7

UoM Per Serving Per 100g

60.8
329.9
228

52.8

13
14
12.6
8.9
100.0
678.3
3.3
10.9
25.8
0.1
464.9

3.1



Fast Fixin® Flame Broiled Angus Beef Patty CE,]

—_ N
A — AdvancePierre

Foods

Item #: Pieces Per Case: Piece Size (0z.): Case Weight (Ib.):
9168 48 3.00 9.00
Data Generated: 3/17/2017

Nutrition Facts:
Data Valid As Of: 2/8/2017 Serving Size: 3.00 OZ (84 g)

Servings Per Container: 48
Description: Fully cooked flame broiled angus patties, packed 6 per trayand overwrapped with an ovenable moisture-lock bag Calories / Calories from Fat: 2107150
for easyhandling and heating. Ideal for hot holding in the Fast Fixin’ sandwich bar or other self-serve customizable sandwich % Daily Value **
applications. Total Fat 16 g 25%

Saturated Fat 7 g 35%
Technical Label Name: Fully Cooked Angus Beef Patties Trans Fat 0.5g

Cholesterol 60 mg 20%
Brand: Fast Fixin Sandwich Bar Sodium 370 mg 15%

Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Packaging Type: BULK-TRAY Dietary Fiber 0g 0%

Sugars 1g
Master Case GTIN: 00071421091687 .

Protein 14 g

Vitamin A 0%
Master Case Gross Weight: 11.55400 L

Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 2%
Master Case Length: 14.06200

Iron 8%
Master Case Width: 13.31200 ** Percent Daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie

diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.
Master Case Height: 8.50000

Master Case Cube: 0.92080

Cases/Layer: 9

Cases/Pallet: 36

Layers/Pallet: 4

Frozen Shelf Life (days): 360

Refrigerated Shelf Life (days): 14

Preparation Method:
Microwave: From a refrigerated state: heat product encased in shippingsleeve on high for approximately 3 minutes. Allow to rest 2minutes in sleeve before removing.

Ingredient Statement: INGREDIENTS: Angus Beef, Water, Encapsulated Salt, Dextrose, Seasoning (Natural Flavor, Maltodextrin, Gum Arabic, Salt, Beef Fat, Sunflower Oil), Sodium
Phosphates, Spice.

Master-Case-Labels: 9168
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Nutritional Data:

Name

Calcium

Calories
Calories from Fat
Cholesterol
Dietary Fiber

Iron

Protein
Saturated Fat
Serving Size
Sodium

Sugars

Total Carbohydrate
Total Fat

Trans Fat
Vitamin A

Vitamin C
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14.3
208.6
145.1

60.8

0.0
14
13.9
6.6

84.0

369.3
0.6
0.9

16.1

0.5
0.5
0.0

UoM Per Serving Per 100g

17.0
248.4
172.8

72.4

0.0
17
16.6
7.9
100.0
439.6
0.7
1.0
19.2
0.7
0.6
0.0



