Fast Fixin® Breaded Chicken Breast Patties





Item #: Pieces Per Case: Piece Size (oz.): Case Weight (lb.):

9166 48 3.00 9.00

Data Generated: 3/17/2017

Data Valid As Of: 2/8/2017

Description: Fully cooked breaded chicken breast patties, packed 6 per tray and overwrapped with an ovenable moisture-lock bag for handling and heating. Ideal for hot holding in the Fast Fixin' sandwich bar or other self-serve customizable sandwich applications.

Technical Label Name: FULLY COOKED OATBRAN BREADED FILLET SHAPED CHICKEN BREAST PATTIES WITH RIB MEAT

Brand: Fast Fixin Sandwich Bar

Packaging Type: BULK-TRAY

Master Case GTIN: 00071421091663

Master Case Gross Weight: 11.55500

Master Case Length: 14.06200

Master Case Width: 13.31200

Master Case Height: 8.50000

Master Case Cube: 0.92080

Cases/Layer: 9

Cases/Pallet: 36

Layers/Pallet: 4

Frozen Shelf Life (days): 360

Refrigerated Shelf Life (days): 14

Preparation Method:

Conventional Oven: Conventional oven: 350 degrees f for 25 minutes.

Convection Oven: Convection oven: 350 degrees f for 18 minutes.

Microwave: Microwave: proteins should be heated (microwave) from refrigerated temperature. Encased in shipping sleeve; 1000 watt microwave will heat proteins in approximately 3.0 minutes on high. Allow to rest 2 minutes in sleeve.

Ingredient Statement: INGREDIENTS: Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Water, Sodium Phosphates, Salt, Spice. Breaded And Battered With: Wheat Flour, Water, Oat Bran, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Enriched With Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Modified Food Starch, Salt, Yeast, Sugar, Spices, Leavening (Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Wheat Gluten, Guar Gum. Set In Vegetable Oil. CONTAINS: WHEAT

Nutrition Facts:

Serving Size: 3.00 OZ (84 g) Servings Per Container: 48

Calories / Calories from Fat:	240 / 130	
	% Daily Value **	
Total Fat 14 g	22%	
Saturated Fat 3 g 1		
Trans Fat 0 g		
Cholesterol 40 mg	13%	
Sodium 400 mg	17%	
Total Carbohydrate 12 g	4%	
Dietary Fiber 1 g	4%	
Sugars 0 g		
Protein 14 g		
Vitamin A	0%	
Vitamin C	0%	
Calcium	2%	
Iron	4%	

^{**} Percent Daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Master-Case-Labels: 9166

Nutritional Data:

Name	UoM	Per Serving	Per 100g
Calcium	mg	10.0	12.0
Calories	kcal	235.2	280.0
Calories from Fat	kcal	128.3	152.7
Cholesterol	mg	38.4	45.8
Dietary Fiber	g	0.7	0.9
Iron	mg	0.8	1.0
Protein	g	13.6	16.2
Saturated Fat	g	3.2	3.8
Serving Size	g	84.0	100.0
Sodium	mg	403.7	480.6
Sugars	g	0.3	0.4
Total Carbohydrate	g	12.1	14.5
Total Fat	g	14.2	16.9
Trans Fat	g	0.1	0.1
Vitamin A	IU	46.3	55.1
Vitamin C	mg	0.5	0.6

Fast Fixin® Boneless BBQ Pork Rib Patties





Item #: Pieces Per Case: Piece Size (oz.): Case Weight (lb.):

9167 48 3.10 9.30

Data Generated: 3/17/2017

Data Valid As Of: 2/8/2017

Description: Fully cooked flame BBQ pork rib patties, packed 6 per tray and overwrapped with an ovenable moisture-lock bag for easy handling and heating. Ideal for hot holding in the Fast Fixin' sandwich bar or other self-serve customizable sandwich applications.

Technical Label Name: Boneless BBQ Pork Rib Patties

Brand: Fast Fixin Sandwich Bar

Packaging Type: BULK-TRAY

Master Case GTIN: 00071421091670

Master Case Gross Weight: 11.85500

Master Case Length: 14.06200

Master Case Width: 13.31200

Master Case Height: 8.50000

Master Case Cube: 0.92080

Cases/Layer: 9

Cases/Pallet: 36

Layers/Pallet: 4

Frozen Shelf Life (days): 360

Refrigerated Shelf Life (days): 14

Preparation Method:

Microwave: From a refrigerated state: heat product encased in shippingsleeve on high for approximately 3 minutes. Allow to rest 2minutes in sleeve before removing.

Ingredient Statement: INGREDIENTS: Pork, Barbecue Sauce (Tomato Paste, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Molasses, Salt, Mustard Bran, Natural Hickory Smoke Flavor, Spices, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Sodium Benzoate, Caramel Color, Sugar, And Natural Flavor), Water, Seasoning (Tomato Powder (Dehydrated Tomato), Dextrose, Brown Sugar, Artificial Vinegar (Malic Acid, Sodium Acetates, Lactose, Fumaric Acid, Artificial Flavorings), Powdered Worcestershire Sauce (Corn Syrup Solids, Salt, Garlic Powder, Sugar, Spices, Soy Sauce Solids (Wheat, Soybeans, Salt, Maltodextrin, Caramel Color), Tamarind, Natural Flavor), Spices, Spice Extractive, Onion Powder, Natural Smoke Flavor, Garlic Powder), Textured Vegetable Protein Product (Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Riboflavin, Cyanocobalamin), Salt, Sodium Phosphates. CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT, SOY

Master-Case-Labels: 9167

Calories / Calories from Fat:	290 / 200
	% Daily Value **
Total Fat 22 g	34%
Saturated Fat 8 g	40%
Trans Fat 0 g	
Cholesterol 45 mg	15%
Sodium 590 mg	25%
Total Carbohydrate 10 g	3%
Dietary Fiber 1 g	4%
Sugars 3 g	
Protein 11 g	
Vitamin A	8%
Vitamin C	4%
Calcium	6%
Iron	6%

** Percent Daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Nutritional Data:

Name	UoM	Per Serving	Per 100g
Calcium	mg	52.7	60.8
Calories	kcal	286.3	329.9
Calories from Fat	kcal	201.7	232.3
Cholesterol	mg	45.8	52.8
Dietary Fiber	g	1.1	1.3
Iron	mg	1.2	1.4
Protein	g	10.9	12.6
Saturated Fat	g	7.8	8.9
Serving Size	g	86.8	100.0
Sodium	mg	588.8	678.3
Sugars	g	2.8	3.3
Total Carbohydrate	g	9.5	10.9
Total Fat	g	22.4	25.8
Trans Fat	g	0.1	0.1
Vitamin A	IU	403.5	464.9
Vitamin C	mg	2.7	3.1

Fast Fixin® Flame Broiled Angus Beef Patty





Item #: Pieces Per Case: Piece Size (oz.): Case Weight (lb.):

9168 48 3.00 9.00

Data Generated: 3/17/2017

Data Valid As Of: 2/8/2017

Description: Fully cooked flame broiled angus patties, packed 6 per trayand overwrapped with an ovenable moisture-lock bag for easyhandling and heating. Ideal for hot holding in the Fast Fixin' sandwich bar or other self-serve customizable sandwich applications.

Technical Label Name: Fully Cooked Angus Beef Patties

Brand: Fast Fixin Sandwich Bar

Packaging Type: BULK-TRAY

Master Case GTIN: 00071421091687

Master Case Gross Weight: 11.55400

Master Case Length: 14.06200

Master Case Width: 13.31200

Master Case Height: 8.50000

Master Case Cube: 0.92080

Cases/Layer: 9

Cases/Pallet: 36

Layers/Pallet: 4

Frozen Shelf Life (days): 360

Refrigerated Shelf Life (days): 14

Preparation Method:

Microwave: From a refrigerated state: heat product encased in shippingsleeve on high for approximately 3 minutes. Allow to rest 2minutes in sleeve before removing.

Ingredient Statement: INGREDIENTS: Angus Beef, Water, Encapsulated Salt, Dextrose, Seasoning (Natural Flavor, Maltodextrin, Gum Arabic, Salt, Beef Fat, Sunflower Oil), Sodium Phosphates, Spice.

Master-Case-Labels: 9168

Nutrition Facts:	
Serving Size: 3.00 OZ (84 g) Servings Per Container: 48	ļ

Calories / Calories from Fat:	210 / 150
	% Daily Value **
Total Fat 16 g	25%
Saturated Fat 7 g	35%
Trans Fat 0.5 g	
Cholesterol 60 mg	20%
Sodium 370 mg	15%
Total Carbohydrate 1 g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0 g	0%
Sugars 1 g	
Protein 14 g	
Vitamin A	0%
Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	2%
Iron	8%

^{**} Percent Daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Nutritional Data:

Name	UoM	Per Serving	Per 100g
Calcium	mg	14.3	17.0
Calories	kcal	208.6	248.4
Calories from Fat	kcal	145.1	172.8
Cholesterol	mg	60.8	72.4
Dietary Fiber	g	0.0	0.0
Iron	mg	1.4	1.7
Protein	g	13.9	16.6
Saturated Fat	g	6.6	7.9
Serving Size	g	84.0	100.0
Sodium	mg	369.3	439.6
Sugars	g	0.6	0.7
Total Carbohydrate	g	0.9	1.0
Total Fat	g	16.1	19.2
Trans Fat	g	0.5	0.7
Vitamin A	IU	0.5	0.6
Vitamin C	mg	0.0	0.0